

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Rebecca White Phone: (423) 378.9500

Email: rwhite@bankoftennessee.com

Roy L Harmon, Jr., Chairman and CEO of Bank of Tennessee, is pleased to announce that Jason Loggins, Senior Vice President, has been promoted to Wilson County Market President as the bank is expanding to offer financial services in the market.

"We are excited to become a part of Wilson County and thrilled to have such a strong team representing the Bank of Tennessee here," said Blaine Strock, Executive Vice President for Middle Tennessee Market. "With Jason Loggins leading our Wilson County team as President, and Beth Schulze and Jennifer Henderson joining him, bringing our products and technology to the market, we know our customers' financial needs are in very good hands," said Strock.

Loggins has nearly 20 years of experience in financial services and holds degrees from Middle Tennessee State University, Louisiana State University's Graduate School of Banking, and graduated from the Tennessee Bankers Association Southeastern School of Banking and Commercial Lending School.

"I am extremely excited to be heading up our entry into Wilson County and Mount Juliet," said Loggins. "Not only is this a market that continues to flourish at a rapid pace, it is my hometown and where I have chosen to raise my family. I have established many relationships over the years here, and I hope to continue to build relationships through Bank of Tennessee for generations to come."

A temporary, full service branch will be located at 1982 Providence Parkway Suite 103 in Mount Juliet while the permanent branch is under construction. Plans for the permanent location call for the grand opening before end of this year.

Bank of Tennessee is a community bank headquartered in East Tennessee with 19 branch locations and \$900 Million in assets. For more information, visit www.bankoftennessee.com or call (423) 378.9500. Member FDIC.

###